
 

 

 

 

 

Do you need our help and support? 

East Anglia’s Children’s Hospices 

(EACH) 

EACH is a registered charity (no 1069284) 

 



 

 

 

If you think you need our 
help there are some things 
to check. 
 

✓ The child involved is 
under 16. Older children 
are accepted in special 
cases. 

 

✓ You must have parental 
responsibility for the 
child.  

 

✓ You must live in Norfolk, 
Suffolk, Cambridgeshire 
or Essex. 
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To be referred, contact us 

directly or ask someone 

you trust to do it for you. 

 

 

 
   01223 800800 
 
 
 
 
    each.referrals@nhs.net 

 



 

 

 

After your referral you will 
meet with your Case 
Management Team. 
 
 
 
We will need some 
information from you: 
 

• Your child’s healthcare 
needs. 

• Your family’s support 
needs. 

• Information on other 
people that offer care for 
your family. 

 
This will teach us the best 
way to help your family. 
 



 

 

 
 
Once we have this 
information we know if you 
are able to use our 
services.  
 
 
 
 
If you are, we will talk 
about what to do next. 
 
 
 
 
If your child is near the end 
of their life care can start 
straight away. 
 
 



 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
If you aren’t able to use our 
services you can appeal. 
 
 
 
 
 
This must be done in 
writing to your Service 
Manager.  
 

 

 

 



 

 

 

When your referral is completed, 

you can contact your local 

hospice. 

 

Milton (Cambridgeshire) 
01223 815100 
eachmiltonadmin@each.org.uk 
 
The Nook (Norfolk) 
01603 967596 
nook.admin@each.org.uk 
 
The Treehouse (Suffolk & Essex) 
01473 271334 
ipswichadmin@each.org.uk 

 

 

 


